Other assets   900
  Property and equipment   8,701
  Goodwill   350,000
  Liabilities   (73,452 )

  Total   $ 305,218

In accordance with “acquisition” accounting treatment, our historical financial statements as of period ends, and
for periods ended, prior to the acquisition will be consolidated with the historical financial statements of Advanced
Satellite Systems, Inc. prior to the acquisition in all future filings with the SEC, beginning with our year ended,
November 30, 2021 financial disclosure.

Unaudited Pro Forma a Financial Information:

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations give effect to the acquisition as if it occurred at
the beginning of 2019. These unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are prepared by
management for informational purposes and are not necessarily indicative of future results or of actual results
that would have been achieved had the acquisition been consummated as of the dates presented, and should
not taken as representative of future consolidated results of operations of the Company:

   (actual)

Year Ended

11/30/2019   (proforma)

NET REVENUES:

Revenues, net   $ 82,999   $ 305,587   $ 388,586

TOTAL NET REVENUES   82,999   305,587   388,586

COST OF GOODS SOLD:

Cost of goods sold   200   90,934   91,134

TOTAL COST OF GOODS SOLD   200   90,934   91,134

GROSS PROFIT (LOSS)   82,799   214,653   297,452

OPERATING EXPENSES:

General and administrative expenses   169,002   73,791   242,793

Depreciation and amortization   —   4,464   4,464

Impairment of goodwill   —   —

Payroll and related expenses   —   111,676   111,676

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   169,002   189,931   358,933

Solidus Communications, Inc. Quarterly Disclosure – 11/30/2021
OTC Pink Basic Disclosure Guidelines (v3.1 June 24 2021)

Page 29 of 31

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   (86,203 )   24,722   (61,481 )

OTHER EXPENSE:

Interest expense, net   (29,018 )   (8,161 )   (37,179 )

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSE   (29,018 )   (8,161 )   (37,179 )

OTHER INCOME:

Other income   113,640   21   113,662

TOTAL OTHER INCOME   113,640   21   113,662

NET PROFIT   $ (1,581 )   $ 16,582   $ 15,002

NOTE 13.  SEGMENT REPORTING

Pursuant to ASC 805-10-50-2(h), we are disclosing the revenue and earnings of Advanced Satellite Systems, Inc.

For the 9

Months Ended

August 31, 2021

For the year

ended

November 30,

2020

For the year

ended

November 30,

2019

Revenues:

Net Sales   $ 175,955   $ 218,705   $ 305,587

Total revenues   $ 175,955   $ 218,705   $ 305,587

Cost of Sales:

Cost of Goods Sold   $ 10,531   $ 220,688   $ 153,297

Expenses   192,383   85,826   120,309

Total cost of sales   $ 202,914   $ 306,514   $ 273,606